के माध्यम से िमा वकया िाना है. भुर्तान का कोई अन्य 

माध्यम स्वीकार नही ंवकया िाएर्ा. इसके वलए काउंटरफॉइल/रसीद/लेन-देन वििरण वनविदा के साथ संलग्न 

वकया िाना अवनिायष है. इस प्रकार एकवित ई.एम.र्ी. पर कोई ब्याि देय नही ंहोर्ा. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹6,59,000.00 (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty-Nine 

Thousand Only) is to be paid to designated account as mentioned below through RTGS 

only. No other means of payment shall be accepted. Counterfoil/ receipt/ transaction 

details for the same must be enclosed with the tender. No interest shall be paid on the

[...]

(iv) NABARD Officers' Quarters, Nestle-2, Lower Parel, 

Mumbai - 400 025; 

(v) NABARD Nagar, Thakur Complex, Kandivali (E), 

Mumbai - 400 101; and 

(vi) NABARD Staff Quarters, Damodar Park, 

Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086 

Earnest Money 2% of Estimated Value of work - ₹6,59,000.00 

(Rupees Six Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand Only) 

Percentage, if any, to be 

deducted from bills towards 

IT, GST, etc. 

As per Government Notifications 

Security Deposit (SD)/ 

Retention Money Deposit 

(RMD) 

Earnest Money Deposit and Retention Money Deposit 

will form the total Security Deposit (SD).

[...]

providing Civil, Plumbing, Carpentry 

and Water Tank Cleaning Services at 

NABARD Head Office and 05 

Residential Premises in Mumbai for the 

period from 01.04.2026 to 31.03.2028 

2 Period of Contract 24 Months (from 01st April 2026 to 

31st March 2028) 

3 Estimated Cost ₹3,29,36,300.00 (Rupees Three 

Crore Twenty-Nine Lakh Thirty-

Six Thousand and Three Hundred 

Only) 

4 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹6,59,000.00 (Rupees Six Lakh 

Fifty-Nine Thousand Only) 

5 Particulars for depositing EMD e-Payment 

6 Date of issuing Notice Inviting 

Tender (NIT) 

09th January 2026 

7 Pre-Qualification Criteria As per Terms and Conditions of tender 

8 Date of Pre-Bid meeting 19th January 2026 11.30 AM 

9 Due date for submission of Bids 29th January 2026 03:00 PM